
 

 
Building 5, DOE-PNOC Complex, Energy Center, Rizal Drive   ISO 9001:2015 Certified Organization 
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City, Metro Manila 1630    with Certificate Nos AJA 08/13114 and AJA 08-009 
Trunklines: (632) 8551-3451 ∙ 8551-3435 to 37 ∙ Facsimile (632) 8891-6380  Direct lines: (632) 8551-3432 ∙ 8551-3454 to 55 
E-mails: odgcbp@peza.gov.ph   ∙  info@peza.gov.ph    Website: www.peza.gov.ph 

 

          

 

 
  REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

                      (Direct Contracting) 
 

Name of Company:  ORACLE PHILIPPINES 

 

The Philippine Economic Zone Authority (PEZA), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), 

intends to perform Direct Contracting in the procurement of Renewal of Annual Oracle Software 

Support with Oracle Philippines. The details of this Direct Contracting is indicated in the table 

below:+-*/ 

 
Direct contracting for procurement of Renewal of Annual Oracle Software Support will be undertaken 
in accordance with Sec. 50 (a) of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the 
Republic Act No. 9184. 
 
In this regard, the proprietary source/exclusive provider is invited to submit a signed quotation using 
the attached Price Quotation Form (Annex A), through e-mail at bacsec@peza.gov.ph or manually at 
PEZA Head Office, 5th Floor, PNOC Bldg.5, DOE-PNOC Complex, Energy Center, Rizal Drive, BGC, Taguig 
City. 
 
A copy of current Mayor’s/Business Permit and PhilGEPS Registration No. are required to be 
submitted prior to award. 

 
For any clarification, you may contact BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (02) 85513451 local 200/222 
or email at bacsec@peza.gov.ph . 
 
 
 
TERESO O. PANGA 
BAC, Chairperson  

                   
  

RFQ No. 2020-08-0013 

Date 04 August 2020 

Name of Project Renewal of Annual Oracle Software Support 

Description/Specifications Attached Annex “A” 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) PhP170,000.00 

Deadline of Submission of  Bid  11 August 2020 

mailto:bacsec@peza.gov.ph
mailto:bacsec@peza.gov.ph


P a g e  2 | 3 

 

 

         Date : ______________ 

               Annex “A” 
  PRICE QUOTATION FORM 

 (Financial Bid) 
 

DDG TERESO O. PANGA 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Economic Zone Authority (PEZA) 
5Floor, PNOC Bldg.5, DOE-PNOC Complex, Energy Center 
Rizal Drive, BGC, Taguig City 
 
 

Thru: BAC Secretariat 
 

Dear Sir: 
 

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions of this RFQ and followed Instructions to 
Bidders, hereunder is our quotation/s for the items as follows: 
 

Service Contract Number No. of User Licenses Validity Period 

2053818 25 20 October 2020 – 19 October 2021 

1741840 5* 04 September 2020 – 03 September 2021 

                                    *additional licenses 

Bid Price (inclusive of VAT): In words                                                                                                  PhP 

 
 
_________________________________        _______________________________ 
Signature over Printed Name           Office Tel. No. / Mobile Telephone No. 
 
_________________________________  
Email address/es 

 
 
 
 

                               
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



P a g e  3 | 3 

 

 
 

Annex “B” 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
 
1. Bidder shall type or write in "Ink" the following on the sealed envelope:     

a) his/her name or business name; 
b) address; and          
c) identification of the item/s being quoted.       

   
2. Bidder must submit SEALED BID to the Bids and Awards Committee at 5F, PNOC Bldg.5, DOE-PNOC 

Complex, Energy Center, Rizal Drive, BGC Taguig City    
                                                                                                                                   

3. Deadline of submission of bid is on 11 August 2020, 5:00 PM.     

     
4. PRICE QUOTED SHALL BE VALID FOR 30 CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF SUBMISSION. NON-

DELIVERY OF GOODS BASED ON THE PRICE QUOTED SHALL BE A GROUND FOR BLACKLISTING.
     

5. Delivery period:   15-30 calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order.    
      

6. Terms of payment:   Through Cheque/15 working days upon receipt of original invoice.  
        

7. Bidder must deliver the item/s to:         
 2F, PNOC Bldg.3, DOE-PNOC Complex Energy Center, Rizal Drive, BGC Taguig City    

 
         
INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS/SUPPLIERS:  
 
1. Completely fill out the Price Quotation Form (Annex A), technical specification/brand (if applicable), unit / total 

price and Supplier/Bidder’s information. Do not forget to sign the Price Quotation Form.  
 

2. Download this Form from the PEZA website before the closing date. 
 

 

 

 
 


